Date: 02.12.2023

To, **ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED** 1, Mahesh Villa, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

To, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Sub:- Disclosures Under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. The said disclosure includes transactions made by the promoter group and person acting in concert (PAC).

Request you to take the same on you record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Neelam Shorewala (Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory)

Encl:- as above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ABC GAS (II	NTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition-/ disposal under consideration, holding of:			·
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Neelam Shorewala Shymal prasad Shorewala HUF Shyamal Prasad Shorewala Santosh Shorewala Nishu S. Shorewala Satish S. Shorewala HUF Vidhi Rohith Shorewala Rohith S. Shorewala Satish Shorewala Rohith Shorewala HUF Manisha Ashish Goenka A B C Tube Industries Ltd	51120 100 2,46,250 0 22,900 72,223 86,101 0 1,000 0 100	2.58% 0.01% 12.44% 0.00% 1.16% 3.65% 4.35% 0.00% 0.05% 0.00% 0.01%	2.58% 0.01% 12.44% 0.00% 1.16% 3.65% 4.35% 0.00% 0.05% 0.00% 0.01%
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 	NIL	NIL	NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	479794	24.23	24.23
Details of acquisition / sale	1 Miller		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold Neelam Shorewala	15859	0.80	0.80

b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	N	
c) Warrants/convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	N	
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	NIL	NIL	NI	
e) Total (a+b+c+/- d)	15859	0.80	0.8	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			0.0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Neelen Characte				
Neelam Shorewala	35261	1.78%	1.78%	
Shymal prasad Shorewala HUF	100	0.01%	0.01%	
Shyamal Prasad Shorewala	2,46,250	12.44%	12.449	
Santosh Shorewala	0	0.00%	0.00%	
Nishu S. Shorewala	0	0.00%	0.00%	
Satish S. Shorewala HUF	22,900	1.16%	1.169	
Vidhi Rohith Shorewala	72,223	3.65%	3.65%	
Rohith S. Shorewala	86,101	4.35%	4.35%	
Satish Shorewala	0	0.00%	0.00%	
Rohith Shorewala HUF	1,000	0.05%	0.05%	
Manisha Ashish Goenka	0	0.00%	0.00%	
A B C Tube Industries Ltd*	100	0.01%	0.01%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
 Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	463935	23.43	00.44	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc)	Open market sa		23.43	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	November 30, 2023 and December 01, 2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.1,98,00,000 divided into 19,80,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.1,98,00,000 divided into 19,80,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.1,98,00,000 divided into 19,80,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Neelam Shorewala) Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory Place: Mumbai Date: 02.12.2023